
OPERATIONAL
VOLUMES

MONTHLY REPORT OCTOBER 2017

Composition by Instrument

97.7% dematerialized instruments and 2.3% in physical form.

IRF IRV IIF

COMPOSITION
OF
NATIONAL
CUSTODY

Balance of national portfolio

1.2%

Increase in
International Custody
12.3% compared to 

October from last year.

UF 8,844.8 Million in 
position accounts.

UF 61.2 Million in 
BRAA.

US $372.7
Billion.

=UF 8,906
Million.

Compared to 
previous month

 IRF IRV IIF

Composition by instrument 

TOTAL PORTFOLIO
ON DEPOSIT WITH DCV

INCREASED BY 1.2%
COMPARED TO THE PREVIOUS MONTH

DID YOU KNOW THAT THE TOTAL
BALANCE OF THE PORTFOLIO ON
DEPOSIT WITH DCV AMOUNTS TO
 UF 8,952.6 MILLION?

*THIS CORRESPONDS TO
US$ 374.6 BILLION
INCREASING BY
12.4% COMPARED TO OCTOBER 2016 

33.6%46.3% 20.1%

33.6%46.2% 20.2%



COMPOSITION OF

CUSTODY
INTERNATIONAL

General Treasury Bonds / 14.4% 

Fixed Term Deposit / 17.7% 

Shares / 21.2% 

Others / 0.9% 

Letters of Credits / 0.7% 

Recognition Bond / 0.9% 

Bank Bond / 14.0%

investment Fund Quotas / 9.7%

 Debentures / 9,1%

CBCH Bonds / 4.0%

Mutual Fund Quotas / 2.5%

Subordinated Bond / 2.5%

Discountable Promissory Notes of the CBCH / 2/4%

COMPOSITION 
IN NATIONAL PORTFOLIO 

Composition by instrument Balance of national portfolio

COMPOSITION
INTERNATIONAL PORTFOLIO

Bank Bonds

Foreign Mutual Fund Quotas

Shares

Exchange Traded Fund

100% Dematerialized instruments 

1.1%

Increase in
International Custody
15.4% compared to 

October
from last year.

UF 39.6 Million in 
international custody.

UF 7.0 Million in foreign 
stock exchange (BVE).

US $1,951
Million.

=UF 46.6
Million.

Compared to 
previous month

IRF IRV

67.7% 32.3%

15%67.7% 4.2%13.1%



DPF
CFM
BTP
BTU
PDBC
BANK BOND
BCU
SHARES
BCP
DEBENTURES
OTHERS

37%

14%

13%

11%

9%

5%

4%

3%

2%

1%

1%

UF Transaction
Instruments October 2017

TX Amount -
Instruments October 2017

DPF
SHARES
BANK BOND
DEBENTURES
BTU
BTP
BCP
BCU
CFM
PDBC
OTHERS

51%

32%

5%

3%

2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

TX Amount-
Instruments December 2016

HIGHER
VOLUME OF TRANSACTIONS

HIGHER
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS

UF  TRANSACTIONS
REGISTRED
IN DCV

Volume of transactions

20.5%
Increased by 45.2% compared to 

October 2016.

US $229
Mil Millones.

=5,471.4
Millones.

Number of transactions

Increased by 21.3% compared to
October 2016.

163.162 transactions each month. 

Compared to 
previous month.

Compared to  
previous month 

12.3%

UF Transactions
Instruments December 2016

DPF
PDBC
CFM
BCP
BTU
BCU
BTP
BANK BOND
DEBENTURES
SHARES
OTHERS

46%
8%
8%
8%
6%
6%
6%
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4%
3%
1%

ADRESS FIND US AT CONTACT US

DCV
Apoquindo Ave. No. 4001
12th Floor – Las Condes

DCV Registros
Huérfanos 770  22nd Floor, 

 DCV.CL
 Follow us at:

Shareholders No.
(56) 223 939 003

Depositors No. 
(56) 223 939 001

Contact mail
mac@dcv.cl

Web Page

San ago Centro
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